

[Empty Box]

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/09/24 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 000P-471

COUNTY: Butte

Hwy 85 and Hwy 34 Intersestion

PCN NO. i7jx

Signal Reconfiguration

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Solar Sound Rapid City SD		PIE Inc. Whitewood SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
002	Remove Signal Equipment	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
003	Salvage Signal Equipment	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	275.00	275.00	500.00	500.00
004	Flagging	Hour	25.00		0.00	28.00	700.00	50.00	1,250.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	146.00		0.00	4.71	687.66	4.32	630.72
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,328.00	3,328.00
007	Type 3 Barricade	Each	8.00		0.00	1.45	11.60	2.00	16.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	43.50	87.00	40.00	80.00
009	4 Section Directional Vehicle Signal Head	Each	8.00		0.00	1,829.00	14,632.00	2,150.00	17,200.00
010	Miscellaneous, Electrical	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	6,100.00	6,100.00	5,358.00	5,358.00
011	5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	450.00		0.00	8.50	3,825.00	6.00	2,700.00
TOTAL						0.00	33,568.26		35,062.72

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Muth Electric Mitchell SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,485.00	2,485.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Signal Equipment	Lump Sum	1.00	1,150.00	1,150.00		0.00		0.00
003	Salvage Signal Equipment	Lump Sum	1.00	250.00	250.00		0.00		0.00
004	Flagging	Hour	25.00	36.03	900.75		0.00		0.00
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	146.00	3.25	474.50		0.00		0.00
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00		0.00
007	Type 3 Barricade	Each	8.00	1.00	8.00		0.00		0.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	30.00	60.00		0.00		0.00
009	4 Section Directional Vehicle Signal Head	Each	8.00	2,225.00	17,800.00		0.00		0.00
010	Miscellaneous, Electrical	Lump Sum	1.00	8,475.00	8,475.00		0.00		0.00
011	5/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	450.00	3.20	1,440.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL						35,543.25		0.00	0.00